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Dear Ms. Jenkins:

On April 4, 2008, NuVox Communications of Ohio, Inc. (“NuVox”) filed an
application to detariff certain Tier 2 and regulated toll services. At the
direction of Staff, NuVox files the following updated tariff pages:

Original Page 5.3
Original Page 5.4

Original Page 6.2

Original Price List Page 2
Original Price List Page 3

0O 0O 0O 0O ©o

If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

Thomas J. O’Brien

Enclosure

cc: Michelle Greene (w/Enclosure)

2623981v1



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC. P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

ORIGINAL PAGE 5.3

OPERATOR SERVICES

5.2  Operator Assistance

A customer may obtain the assistance of a local operator to complete local exchange telephone calls in the
following manner:

52.1

522

523

52.4

525

5.2.6

Third Number Billing: Provides the Customer with the capability to charge a local call to a third
number which is different from the called or calling party. The party answering at the third number
has the option to refuse acceptance of the charges in advance or when queried by the operator.

Collect Calls: Provides the Customer with the capability to charge a call to the called party. On the
operator announcement of a collect call, the called party has the option to refuse acceptance of
charges in advance or when queried by the operator.

Calling Cards: Provides the Customer with the capability to place a call using a calling card of an
Interexchange Carrier with or without the assistance of an operator.

Person to Person: Calls completed with the assistance of an operator to a particular Station and
person specified by the caller. The call may be billed to the called party.

Station to Station: Calls completed with the assistance of an operator to a particular Station: The
call may be billed to the called party.

General Assistance: The Customer has the option to request general information from the operator,
such as dialing instruction, country or city codes, area code information and Customer Service 800
telephone numbers, but does not request the operator to complete the call.

ISSUED: April 4, 2008 EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

By: Edward J. Cadieux, Vice President - Senior Regulatory Counsel
12400 Olive Blvd., Suite 430
St. Louis, MO 63141



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC. P.U.C.0. TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE 5.4

OPERATOR SERVICES

5.2  Operator Assistance - (Continued)

5.2.7  Busy Line Verification: Upon request of the calling party, the Company will determine if the line is
clear of “in use” and report to the calling party.

5.2.8  Busy Line Verification with Interrupt: The Operator will interrupt the call on the called line only if
the calling party indicates an emergency and requests interruption.

5.2.9  Busy Line Verification Rates: Rates for Busy Line Verification and Interrupt Servicewill apply under
the following circumstances:

a) The operator verifies that the line is busy with a call in progress.
b) The operator verifies that the line is available for incoming calls.
¢) The operator verifies that the called number is busy with a call in progress and the Customer

requests interruption. The operator will then interrupt the call, advising the called party the name
of the calling party. The following charge will apply for both verification and interruption:

ISSUED: April 4, 2008 EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

By: Edward J. Cadieux, Vice President - Senior Regulatory Counsel
12400 Olive Blvd., Suite 430
St. Louis, MO 63141



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC. P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1
. ORIGINAL PAGE 6.2
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

6.1  Presubscription

Presubscription allows Customers to presubscribe to their carrier of choice for toll calls, without dialing the
Access Code. The following charge applies, per line, to change the customer’s primary interexchange carrier

(PIC):
Non-Recurring
Max.
Electronic PIC Change, per line $1.25
Manual PIC Change, per line $5.50

When both the interlata and intralata PIC is changed simultaneously, 50% of the intralata PIC charge will be
waived.

6.2  Individual Case Basis

6.2.1 Charges may be determined on an Individual Case Basis (“ICB”) where the Company furnishes
dedicated, nonswitched private line or special access services, or central office-based switching
systems which substitute for customer premise, Private Branch Exchange (PBX) services.

6.2.2 Specialized rates or charges will be made available to all similarly situated customers on a
nondiscriminatory basis.

6.2.3 Terms of ICB arrangements will be provided to the Commission on a proprietary basis upon request.

6.3 Special Construction

6.3.1 Basis for Charges

Where the Company furnishes a facility or service for which a rate or charge is not specified in the
Company’s tariffs, charges will be based on the costs incurred by the Company and may include: (1)
non-recurring type charges; (2) recurring type charges; (3) termination liabilities; or (4) combinations
thereof.

6.3.2  Basis for Cost Computation

The costs referred to in 6.3.1, above, may include one or more of the following items to the extent
they are applicable:

1)  Cost installed of the facilities to be provided including estimated costs for the rearrangements
of existing facilities. Cost installed includes the cost of:

a) equipment and materials provided or used,
b) engineering, labor and supervision,
c) transportation, and

d) rights of way;

2) cost of maintenance;

3) depreciation on the estimated cost installed of any facilities provided, based on the anticipated
useful service life of the facilities with an appropriate allowance for the estimated net salvage;

4) administration, taxes and uncollectible revenue on the basis of reasonable average costs for
these items;

5) license preparation, processing and related fees;

6) tariff preparation, processing and related fees;

7) any other identifiable costs related to the facilities provided; or

8) an amount for return and contingencies.

ISSUED: April 4, 2008 EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

By: Edward J. Cadieux, Vice President - Senior Regulatory Counsel
12400 Olive Blvd., Suite 430
St. Louis, MO 63141



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Presubscription

Electronic PIC Change, per line
Manual PIC Change, per line

PRICE LIST

$1.25
$5.50

P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE 2

When both the interlata and intralata PIC is changed simultaneously, 50% of the intralata PIC charge will be waived.

Number Retention

Number retention, per telephone number - $5.00, Non-Recurring Charge

Central Office Line (Obsolete)

Akron, Columbus & Dayton-
Obsolete
Flat Rate-
Message Rate, Monthly Rate
-Per Call Rate

Cincinnati
Flat Rate

Central Office Line'V

Akron, Columbus & Dayton
Per Line, Flat Rate
Message Rate’™

Monthly per line
Per Call Rate

Cincinnati

Per Line, Flat Rate

Per Call Rate Non-Recurring Charge  Recurring Charge
$60.00 $36.68
$24.00 $25.89
$.084
$46.00 $37.76
Non-Recurring Non-Recurring Non-Recurring
Monthly Rate 1 Year Contract® 2 Year Contract® 3 Year Contract®
$39.21 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00
$27.99 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00
$.086
$40.34 $46.00 $46.00 $46.00

) When this service is provisioned via copper lines with dial tone provided by the incumbent LEC rather than by
NuVox, the rate shown is increased by $8.42 per line per month in light of increased costs to NuVox.
@ Applies to initial installations and subsequent changes, per line/trunk.

®) Message Rate Service is obsolete and available only for existing contracts for the duration of the contract.

ISSUED: April 4, 2008

EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

By: Edward J. Cadieux, Vice President - Senior Regulatory Counsel
12400 Olive Blvd., Suite 430
St. Louis, MO 63141



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC.

Single Business Lines

Per Line, Flat Rate
-Akron, Columbus,
Dayton
-Cincinnati
Per Line, Message Rate
(Obsolete)
-Akron, Columbus,
Dayton

NetPlus Lines

Akron, Columbus, Dayton
Cincinnati

PRICE LIST

Monthly Rate"

Non-Recurring
1 Year Contract

$35.85
$40.34

$20.14

$39.21
$40.34

$22.00
$46.00

$22.00

P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1

ORIGINAL PAGE 3
Non-Recurring Non-Recurring
2 Year Contract 3 Year Contract

$20.00 $18.00
$44.00 $42.00
$20.00 $18.00

M When this service is provisioned via copper lines with dial tone provided by the incumbent LEC rather than by
NuVox, the rate shown is increased by $8.42 per line per month in light of increased costs to NuVox.

ISSUED: April 4, 2008

EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

By: Edward J. Cadieux, Vice President - Senior Regulatory Counsel
12400 Olive Blvd., Suite 430
St. Louis, MO 63141
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